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MENTAL HEALTH AMONG RURAL ADULTS AND FARMERS/FARMWORKERS

Key Findings

The percentage of rural adults who say mental health is important to 5. Three in five rural adults (61%) say the COVID-19 pandemic has

them and/or their family increased from April 2019. Three in four rural impacted mental health in rural communities a /ot or some. Farmers/

adults (75%) say mental health is very important, a 6% increase from April farmworkers are more likely than rural adults to say COVID-19 has impacted

2019. (4) *denotes corresponding slide numbers mental health in rural communities a lot (37% vs. 22%). (29,30,31)

An overwhelming majority (87%) of farmers/farmworkers say it is 6. Farmers/farmworkers are 10% more likely than rural adults to have

important to reduce stigma about mental health in the agriculture experienced feeling nervous, anxious or on edge during the pandemic

community, including 59% who say it is very important. Three in four rural (65% vs 55%). (32)

adults (7_8%_) s.ay reducing stigma about mental health in the agriculture 7.  Half of rural adults (52%) aged 18-34 say they have thought more about

community is important. (,9) their mental health during the COVID-19 pandemic, more than other age

The main obstacles to seeking help or treatment for a mental health groups. (34)

condition remain cost, availability, accessibility, stigma and 8. The percentage of farmers/farmworkers who think social isolation

embarrassment. Among farmers/farmworkers, the percent agreeing cost impacts farmers’ mental health increased 22% since April 2019. (40)

(-11%) and embarrassment (-10%) are barriers decreased. However,

agreement that stigma (+13%), availability (+12%) and accessibility (+9%) are 9. Farmers/farmworkers are 7% more likely than rural adults (52% vs. 45%)

barriers increased since April 2019. (13,14,15) to say stress and mental health have become more of a problem in their
community in the past year. Younger rural adults also are more likely than

Two in three farmers/farmworkers (66%) say the COVID-19 pandemic has

] . older rural adults to say stress and mental health have become more of a

impacted their mental health, while rural adults are split on COVID-19’s problem in their community and personally in the past year. (42.43,44

impact. Half of rural adults (53%) say the pandemic has impacted their mental

health at least some, while 44% say it has not been impacted much or at all. 10. Two-thirds of rural adults ages 18-44 say they are personally

Younger rural adults are more likely than older rural adults to say the pandemic
has impacted their mental health a lot. (26,27,29)

experiencing more mental health challenges than they were a year ago.
More than half of rural adults (56%) and farmers/farmworkers (58%) say they
are personally experiencing more mental health challenges than they were a
year ago. (45,46,47)

Methodology: Morning Consult conducted this poll on behalf of the American Farm Bureau Federation between December 4-13, 2020 among a national sample of 2,000 rural adults. The
interviews were conducted online. Results from the full survey have a margin of error of plus or minus 2 percentage points. Results are tracked from an AFBF/Morning Consult survey
conducted between April 4-10, 2019 among a national sample of 2,004 rural adults. 2
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Three in four rural adults say mental health is very important to them and/or their family, a
6% increase from April 2019.
How important is mental health to you and your family?

75%

0
(1)
3% 1% 1%
|
Very important Somewhat important Not too important Not at all important Don't know/No
opinion

Change From April 2019 +6% -2 -2% 0% -3% 4
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Consistent with polling from April 2019, rural adults are more likely to say mental health is a
major problem in urban (51%) communities rather than suburban (40%) and rural (37%)
communities.

In your opinion, how big of a problem is mental health in each of the following?

@ Major problem @ Minor problem @ Not aproblem Don't know/No opinion Change In Major Problem
From April 2019

The United States 68% 9% -2%

Urban communities 22% -3%
e [ TR e
Rural communities 17% -1%
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Half of rural adults (48%) think people in their local community attach at least a fair amount
of stigma to mental health.

In your opinion, how much stigma do the following groups attach to mental health?

@ A great deal @ Afair amount Don't know/No opinion @ Notvery much @ Noneatall
Change In A Great Deal

From April 2019

Your family members 109
% 0%
People within your local community 18% 1%
- (o]
Your place of employment 36% 0%

Your friends and acquaintances 11% 13% -1%

Split A- split sampled ‘attach to mental health’ and ‘attach to seeking treatment or help for mental health’
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Similarly, 44% of rural adults think people in their local community attach at least a fair
amount of stigma to seeking treatment or help for mental health.

In your opinion, how much stigma do the following groups attach to seeking treatment or help for mental health?

@ A great deal @ Afair amount Don't know/No opinion @ Notvery much @ Noneatall
Change In A Great Deal

From April 2019

Your family members 14% 11% -2%

Your place of employment 40% -2%

21% -4%

People within your local community

13% 1%

Your friends and acquaintances

Split B- split sampled ‘attach to mental health’ and ‘attach to seeking treatment or help for mental health’
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Three in four rural adults (78%) say it is important to reduce stigma about mental health in

the agriculture community.
How important is it to reduce stigma about mental health in the agriculture community?

50%

6% 14%
2%

]
Very important Somewhat important Not too important Not important at all Don't know/No
opinion
Change From April 2019 -4% +4 -1% 0% 0% 8
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And 87% of farmers/farmworkers say it is important to reduce stigma about mental health in
the agriculture community, including 59% who say it is very important.

How important is it to reduce stigma about mental health in the agriculture community?

. Very important . Somewhat important Don't know/No opinion . Not too important . Not important at all
Total Important

Household works in Ag 55% 9% 82%
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Consistent with results from April 2019, 73% of rural adults are confident they would be able
to spot the warning signs of a mental health condition in an immediate family member or
close friend.

How confident are you that you would be able to spot the warning signs of a mental health condition in an immediate family member or
close friend?

25%
17%

0
4% 6%
0
Very confident Somewhat confident Not too confident Not at all confident Don't know/No
+3% 1% 0% a7

Change From April 2019 -3% 11
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Younger rural adults are more likely than older rural adults to be very confident they would be
able to spot the warning signs of a mental health condition in an immediate family member or

close friend.
How confident are you that you would be able to spot the warning signs of a mental health condition in an immediate family member or
close friend?

. Very confident ‘ Somewhat confident Don't know/No opinion . Not too confident ‘ Not at all confident
Total Confident

Age: 35-44 32% 6% 81%
FarmertFarm worker || R a e o I >

12
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A majority of rural adults agree that cost (73%), availability (63%), accessibility (63%), stigma
(60%) and embarrassment (59%) would be barriers if they were seeking help for a mental

health condition.
Some say the following are obstacles to seeking help or treatment for a mental health condition. Do you agree or disagree that the

following would be an obstacle if you if you were seeking help or treatment for a mental health condition?
. Strongly agree ‘ Somewhat agree Don't know/No . Somewhat disagree ’ Strongly disagree
opinion
Total Agree

Cost of help or treatment 43% 10% 10% 8% 73%

Availability of help or treatment 28% 10% 15% 12% 63%

Accessibility of help or treatment 27% 10% 15% 12% 63%

Embarrassment 25% 10% 15% 16% 59%

Stigma associated with seeking help or treatment 24% 12% 15% 14% 60%

Awareness of mental health 22% 10% 17% 14% 58%

Your family 17% 10% 20% 28% 43%

Your social circle 13% 13% 24% 23% 40%
13
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Some say the following are obstacles to seeking help or treatment for a mental health condition. Do you agree or disagree that the
following would be an obstacle if you if you were seeking help or treatment for a mental health condition?

I Strongly agree B Somewhat agree " Somewhat disagree I Strongly disagree I Don't know/No opinion

Cost of help or treatment Awareness of mental health

Wave 1 46% 9% | 7% 11% 21% 17% 12% @ 12% . . .
Consistent with April
Wave 2 43% 30% 10% 8% 10% 22% 14% 10% 2019 .I'eSU:P.[S, COSt,
availability, and
Stigma associated with seeking help or treatment Embarrassment accessibility Of help OI'
Wave 1 26% 37% 15% 10% | 12% 29% 13% 12% 9% treatment remain the
main barriers to seeking
Wave 2 24% 36% 15% 14% = 12% 25% 15% 16% 10% help or treatment fOI' a
= - mental health
Availability of help or treatment Your social circle Condition. On the other
Wave 1 24% 35% 19% 10% | 12% 14% 19% 13% hand, the percent of
rural adults agreeing
Wave 2 28% 15%  12%  10% 178 23% embarrassment (_7) or

. o/ * .

Accessibility of help or treatment Your family Stlgma (_3/0) ls a barrler
decreased.

Wave 1 25% 36% 18% 9% | 12% 15%

Wave 2 15% 12% @ 10%

14
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*Wave 1, n=65
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Some say the following are obstacles to seeking help or treatment for a mental health condition. Do you agree or disagree that the
following would be an obstacle if you if you were seeking help or treatment for a mental health condition?

M Strongly agree B Somewhat agree " Somewhat disagree I Strongly disagree I Don't know/No opinion

Cost of help or treatment Awareness of mental health

Wave 1 45% 8% | 11%

20% 15% | 8% )

Among farmers/farm
27% B 11% o workers, the percent
agreeing cost (-11%) and
embarrassment (-10%)
are barriers to seeking
help or treatment for a

Wave 2 48% 21% 15% 6% 10%

Stigma associated with seeking help or treatment Embarrassment

Wave 1 22% 37% 17% 9% ) 31% 11% 8% | 9%

W 2 28% 11% 6% 11% 25% 13% 14% 10% o, e
e mental health condition
Availability of help or treatment Your social circle decreased. On the OtheI'
Wave 1 18% 40% 14% 14% 14% 12% 15% 12% hand’ ag.reement that
stigma (+13%),
Wave 2 35% 11% 10% 8% 25% 14% 11% avallabl.llt.}l. (+12%)? and
accessibility (+9%) are
Accessibility of help or treatment Your family barriers increased Since
Wave 1 JEEPI LR 40% 8% ApI‘ll 2019.

Wave 2 13% 7%  11% 14% 15% 7%

15

Wave 2, n=71, margin of error 12%
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Rural adults are most likely to trust their primary care doctor (82%) for information on
mental health.

How much do you trust the following sources for information on mental health?

’ A lot ‘ Some Don't know/No . Not much ‘ Not at all
opinion
Total Trust

Your family members 24% 7% 19% 8% 66%

Faith-based counselors or your place of worship 18% 16% 15% 16% 53%

Your boss or employer [l3/A 34% 20% 21% 26%

Your co-workers B4 31% 24% 17% 29%

The media L8/ 28% 42% 21%

2
S

17
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How much do you trust the following sources for information on mental health?

M Alot ™ Some [ Not much B Notatall M Don't know/No opinion

Your family members Your boss or employer

Wave 1 30% 16% 7% [ 7% 8% 21%

Wave 2 19% | 8% 7% 6% 20% 20% Consistent with results
from April 2019,

Your close friends Government health agency (local, state, or federal) personal primary care

Wave 1 23% 18% 6% 9% 11% 39% 27% 14% | 9% dOCtOI‘S, family
members, and close

Wave 2 [IET:02 19% | 9% 10% 40% 25% 17% 9% friends remain the most
trusted sources for

Your co-workers Faith-based counselors or your place of worship information on mental

Wave 1 [ 23% 23% 33% 16% | 12% 16% health.

Wave 2 %2 24%

7 16%

Your primary care doctor

Wave 1 43%

Wave 2 8% 3%7%

18
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How much do you trust the following sources for information on mental health?

M Alot ™ Some [ Not much B Notatall M Don't know/No opinion

Your family members Your boss or employer

Wave 1 26% 9% | 9% 9% 26%
Wave 2 11% 11% 8% 25% 23% 20% . AlOIlg with their
primary care doctor
Your close friends Government health agency (local, state, or federal) (77%) 5 family members

(60%), and close friends
(60%), a majority of
farmers/farm workers
trust faith-based

Your co-workers Faith-based counselors or your place of worship counselors or their
place of worship (59%)
for information on

Wave 1 26% 22% 8% 8% 12% 32% 25% 17% 14%

Wave 2 20% 7% 10% 34% 15% (7%

Wave 1 %7 25% 12% 22% 40% 14% 8% 17%

Wave 2 R E 38% 15% 13% 18% 11% | 11% mental health.
Your primary care doctor
Wave 1 31% 14% 12%
Wave 2 10% 4% 8%
19

Wave 2, n=71, margin of error 12%
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More than two-thirds of rural adults say they would be comfortable talking to their primary
care doctor (78%), therapist or counselor (75%), family members (66%), or close friends (67%)
if they were dealing with a high level of stress or a mental health condition.

If you were dealing with a high level of stress or a mental health condition, how comfortable would you be talking with each of the
following?

@ Verycomfortable @ Somewnhat Don't know/No @ Not too @ ot comfortable at
comfortable opinion comfortable all
B Total Comfortable
Your primary care doctor 6% ENEEE 75
A therapist or counselor 33% 8% 1% 6% 75%
Your family members 27% 6% 17% 11% 66%
Your close friends 26% 8% 15% 1% 67%
Faith-based counselors or your place of worship 16% 14% 21% 50%
10% 2% 5%
14% 21% 19%
Employees of a government health agency (local,
PR Siate. o focioral 12% 25% 27% 37%
People on social media communities Ry 11% 19% 52% 18%

Your boss or employer EE/A 28% 18% 35% 19%

Your co-workers  JGR/) 27% 21% 31% 21%

20
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If you were dealing with a high level of stress or a mental health condition, how comfortable would you be talking with each of the

following?
Il Very comfortable B Somewhat comfortable @ Not too comfortable B Not comfortable at all ¥ Don't know/No opini
Your family members Employees of a government health agency (local, state, or federal) Someone on a suicide hotline

Wave 1 30% 16% 9% 6% 9% 29% 29% 23% Wave 1 BEY.L/A 32% 16% 15%

Wave 2 17% 11% 6% 25% Wave 2 BEVTA 19%

Your close friends Faith-based counselors or your place of worship

Wave 1 28% 17% 7% 1% 23% 29% 16% 18%

The percent of rural
adults who would be
comfortable talking to
& the tested groups
remained consistent
with results from April

Your primary care doctor A therapist or counselor 2 O 19
.

Wave 2 15% 11% 8% 21%

Your co-workers People on social media communities

Wave 1 [F72 16%

Wave 2 SFZ88 s L7 5% 13%

Wave 1 39% 11% 4% 7% 34% 13% 5% 8%

Wave 2 9% (6% 6% 11% | 6% 8%

Your boss or employer A support group

Wave 1 [FZ3 kb7 24% 17% 22% 11%  10%

Wave 2 S¥Z48 i 570 18% 13% | 10% 21
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If you were dealing with a high level of stress or a mental health condition, how comfortable would you be talking with each of the

following?
I Very comfortable B Somewhat comfortable @ Not too comfortable B Not comfortable at all ¥ Don't know/No opini
Your family members Employees of a government health agency (local, state, or federal) Someone on a suicide hotline

Wave 1 28% 9% 8% 12% 17% 34% 28% 9% Wave 1 373 31% 9% 14%

Wave 2 23% 10% (7% 28% 21% 11% Wave 2 IRV LA 24%

Your close friends Faith-based counselors or your place of worship

Wave 1 37% 11% 3% 9% 22% 38% 11% 15% 14% Among farmers/farm
workers, the percent
who would be very
tour co-moriers Pecpie onsocal mecia communtes comfortable talking to a
%1% | 26% therapist or counselor
increased 8% since
wave 2 JREES 7% | 8% April 2019. On the other
ooy core doctor A theranistor coumsclor hand, the percent who
would be comfortable
talking to a support
Wave 2 11% | 11% 7% 14% 4% 10% group decreased 19%

Wave 2 18% 6% 7% 13% 17% 13%

Wave 1 557 26%

Wave 1 31% 12% 5% 9% 29% 9% | 11% 8%

Your boss or employer A support group

Wave 1 S§Z8 47 20% 11% 8% 8%

Wave 2 [EFL7S 15% 21% 11%  13%
*Wave 1, n=65 22

Wave 2, n=71, margin of error 12%
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Four in five rural adults (82%) say they would be comfortable talking with a friend or family
member who is dealing with stress or mental health condition.

If you have a friend or family member dealing with stress or a mental health condition, how comfortable would you be talking with them
about solutions?
3%

45%
10%
]

Very comfortable Somewhat comfortable Not too comfortable Not comfortable at Don't know/No
all opinion

Change From April 2019 -1% +1 0% -1% -1% 23

5%
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TRUSTED RESOURCES FOR MENTAL HEALTH INFORMATION

Younger rural adults are more likely than older rural adults to be very comfortable talking to
a family or friend dealing with stress or a mental health condition.

If you have a friend or family member dealing with stress or a mental health condition, how comfortable would you be talking with them
about solutions?

@ Very comfortable @ Somewhat comfortable Don't know/No opinion @ Not too comfortable @ Not comfortable at
all
Total Comfortable

' Age: 18:34 62% 6% 83%

24
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IMPACT OF COVID-19 ON MENTAL HEALTH

Rural adults are split on how COVID-19 has impacted their mental health; 53% say the
pandemic has impacted their mental health at least some, while 44% say their mental health

has not been impacted much or at all.

How much has the COVID-19 pandemic impacted your mental health, if at all?

20% 22% 22%
o
2%

A lot Some Not much Not at all Don't know/No
opinion

26
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Farmers/farmworkers are more likely than rural adults to say COVID-19 has impacted their
mental health (66% vs 53%).

How much has the COVID-19 pandemic impacted your mental health, if at all?

38%
20%
o

Alot Some Not much Not at all Don't know/No
opinion

27
*n=71
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IMPACT OF COVID-19 ON MENTAL HEALTH

Younger rural adults are more likely than older rural adults to say COVID-19 has impacted
their mental health a lot.

How much has the COVID-19 pandemic impacted your mental health, if at all?

. A lot . Some Don't know/No opinion . Not much ’ Not at all
Total Impact

kAge: 18-34 36% 5% 14% 9% 71%

Age: 35-44 29% 18% 15% 65%

Age: 45-64 16% 24% 24% 50%

. Age: 65+ OV 28% 38% 32%

Works in Ag 36% 15% 20% 63%

Household works in Ag 34% 20% 67%

11% 20% 66%

Farmer/Farm Worker 38%

28
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IMPACT OF COVID-19 ON MENTAL HEALTH

Three in five rural adults (61%) say the COVID-19 pandemic has impacted the mental health

in rural communities a lot or some.
Thinking about rural communities, based on what you know, how much has the COVID-19 pandemic impacted mental health in rural

communities, if at all?

22%
15%

A lot Some Not much Not at all

18%

6%

Don't know/No
opinion

29
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And 65% of farmers/farmworkers say the COVID-19 pandemic has impacted mental health in

rural communities a lot or some.
Thinking about rural communities, based on what you know, how much has the COVID-19 pandemic impacted mental health in rural

communities, if at all?

37%
I :

A lot Some Not much Not at all

7%

Don't know/No
opinion

30

*n=71
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Farmers/farmworkers are more likely than rural adults to say COVID-19 has impacted mental
health in rural communities a lot (37% vs. 22%).
Thinking about rural communities, based on what you know, how much has the COVID-19 pandemic impacted mental health in rural
communities, if at all?

@ Aot @® some Don't know/No opinion @ Not much @ Notatall

Total Impact

31
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Farmers/farmworkers are 10% more likely than rural adults to have experienced feeling
nervous, anxious or on edge during COVID-19 (65% vs 55%).

Have you experienced any of the following during the COVID-19 pandemic?

® VYes ® o
RURAL ADULTS FARMERS/FARM WORKERS*
Feeling tired or having less energy _ Feeling nervous, anxious, or on edge
Feeling nervous, anxious, or on edge _ Feeling tired or having less energy
Little interest or pleasure in doing things _ Little interest or pleasure in doing things_
Not being able to stop or control worrying _ Not being able to stop or control worrying _

32
*n=71
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A third of rural adults (35%) say they have thought about their mental health more during the
COVID-19 pandemic.

Have you thought about your mental health more, less, or about the same amount during the COVID-19 pandemic?

9%

8%

Thought more about my Thought less about my Thought about the same Don't know/No opinion
mental health mental health amount about my mental
health

33
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Half of 18-34-year-old rural adults (52%) say they have thought more about their mental
health during the COVID-19 pandemic, more than other age groups.

Have you thought about your mental health more, less, or about the same amount during the COVID-19 pandemic?

Thought more about my Thought less about my Thought about the same Don't know/No opinion
mental health ‘ mental health . amount about my mental
health
Rural Adults 8% 9%

Aoer 1831 10%
Age:35-4 8%
Age: 454 9%
g o5t 9%
Worksin Ag 9%

Household works in Ag 1% 6%
Household farmer/farmworker 13% 4%

Pesonalysougricsre o S % 4%

34
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Forty-six percent of rural adults think there is more awareness of mental health conditions
during the COVID-19 pandemic, while 30% think there is the same amount of awareness.

Do you think there is more awareness or less awareness of mental health conditions during the COVID-19 pandemic, or is awareness

about the same?

(1)
12% 12%
There is more awareness About the same level of There is less awareness Don't know/No opinion
now about mental health awareness about mental now about mental health
conditions health conditions conditions

35
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More than half of rural adults think financial issues (60%), fear of losing the farm (54%), an
uncertain future (51%) and the state of the farm economy (50%) impact the mental health of

farmers a lot.
Based on what you know, how much do you think each of the following impacts the mental health of farmers?

@ ~rot @ some Don't know/No @ Notmuch @ Notatall
o opimen Total Impact
10% o
13% ™
12% s
it e fam coneny 4% G
14% 7o
The COVID-19 pandermic 12% 74%
Weather or other factors beyond their control 12% 10% 4% BEEA
Hours o labor 16% 63%
15% oo
Socialisolation 14% 64%
Stigma about seeking mental health services 19% 62%
19% A o

37
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Based on what you know, how much do you think each of the following impacts the mental health of farmers?
Il Alot B Some I Not much B Notatall ¥ Don't know/No opinion

Financial issues Hours of labor Social isolation

Wave 1 20% 3% 11% 42% 10% (V2 Wave 1 28% 19% 5% 15%

Wave 2 24% 4% 10% P R V28 Wave 2 16% 6% 14%

Medical issues Weather or other factors beyond their control

Wave 1 31% 9% 14% 50% 7% 12%

Wave 2 10% 3% 15% 10% 4% 12%

The percent of rural
adults who think social
isolation impacts the
mental health of
farmers increased 4%
Farm or business problems Stigma about seeking mental health services Since April 2019 .

Relationship issues Fear of losing the farm

Wave 1 19% 15% 3% 16% 64% 19% 3% 12%

Wave 2 15% 5% 19% 23% 5%5% 13%

Wave 1 54% 4% 12% 33% 36% 11% 4% 16%

Wave 2 6%4% 14% 14% 5% 19%

State of the farm economy An uncertain future

Wave 1 56% 25% 5% 12% 54% 28% 5% 12%

Wave 2 5%A4% 14% 5% 12% 38
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Based on what you know, how much do you think each of the following impacts the mental health of farmers?
I Alot M Some I Not much M Notatall ¥ Don't know/No opinion

Financial issues Hours of labor - )
Social isolation

Wave 1 22% 395 %5% 35% 18% 8% 6% Wave 1 18% 11% 11%

Wave 2 : 25% 8% Wave 2 11% 13% 8%

Medical issues Weather or other factors beyond their control

Wave 1 22% 17% 6% 9% 46% 5%% 11%

And among farmers/farm

Wave 2 e B workers, financial issues
Relationship issues Fear of losing the farm (86%), State Of the farm

o)
Wave 1 [E38 6% 11% 63% 22% 8% 6% . economy (84/0)’ farm or
business problems (83%), an
Wave 2 .. uncertain future (81%), and

fear of losing the farm (78%)
remain the top factors

Farm or business problems Stigma about seeking mental health services

Wave 1 62% 23% 6%3 %6% 20% 35% 11%  11% impacting the mental health Of
farmers.
Wave 2 7% 7% 15% |7% 10%
State of the farm economy An uncertain future
Wave 1 55% 12% 8% 45% 12% 9%
Wave 2 7% 6% 11% 4% “Wave 1, n=65 39

Wave 2, n=71, margin of error 12%
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The percentage of farmers/farmworkers who say social isolation impacts the mental health of
farmers increased 22% since April 2019.
Based on what you know, how much do you think each of the following impacts the mental health of farmers?

Social isolation

Wave 1 11%  11%

Wave 2 11% 13% 8%

“*Wave 1, n=65 40

Wave 2, n=71, margin of error 12%
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Forty-five percent of rural adults say stress and mental health have become more of a problem

in their community in the past year, an 8% increase from April 2019.
Compared to a year ago, have stress and mental health become more or less of a problem in your community?

49%

6%

More of a problem in my Less of a problem in my Don't know/Not sure
community community
Change From April 2019 +8% -T% -1% 49
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Farmers/farmworkers are 7% more likely than rural adults (52% vs. 45%) to say stress and
mental health have become more of a problem in their community in the past year.

Compared to a year ago, have stress and mental health become more or less of a problem in your community?

31%

17%

More of a problem in my Less of a problem in my Don't know/Not sure
community community

43



r.
. AMERICAN FARM BUREAU FEDERATION®

V, MORNING CONSULT’
PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH MENTAL HEALTH

Younger rural adults are more likely than older rural adults to say stress and mental health
have become more of a problem in their community in the past year.

Compared to a year ago, have stress and mental health become more or less of a problem in your community?

. More of a problem in my community Don't know/Not sure ’ Less of a problem in my community

Rural Adults 49% 6%
| Age: 18-34 36% 9%
Age: 35-44 40% 7%
Age: 45-64 52% 5%
| Age: 65+ 63% 4%
Works in Ag 33% 14%

32% 13%

Household works in Ag

31% 17%

Farmer/Farm Worker

30% 12%

Household farmer/farmworker

38% 4%

Personally sought care for MH
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More than half of rural adults (56%) say they are personally experiencing more mental health
challenges than they were a year ago, a 6% increase from April 2019.

Compared to a year ago, are you personally experiencing more or fewer stress and mental health challenges?

23%

More challenges Fewer challenges Don't know/Not sure

Change From April 2019 +6% -12% -6% 45
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Similarly, more than half of farmers/farmworkers (58%) say they are personally experiencing
more mental health challenges than they were a year ago.

Compared to a year ago, are you personally experiencing more or fewer stress and mental health challenges?

15%

More challenges Fewer challenges Don't know/Not sure

46
*n=71



r.
. AMERICAN FARM BUREAU FEDERATION®

V, MORNING CONSULT’
PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH MENTAL HEALTH

Two-thirds of rural adults ages 18-44 say they are personally experiencing more mental health
challenges than they were a year ago.
Compared to a year ago, are you personally experiencing more or fewer stress and mental health challenges?

@ More challenges Don't know/Not sure @ Fewer challenges

waross [ 2
oorsss S
- roes: 21%
Works in Ag 16%

Household works in Ag

17
15%
0%
123

Farmer/farmworker

Household farmer/farmworker

Personally sought care for MH
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One-third of rural adults have personally sought care for a mental health condition.

Have you or a family member ever sought care for a mental health condition of any kind?

Yes, | have Yes, a family member has

Change From April 2019 0% 7% +6% 48
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